Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graphlogic, Inc.		06/05/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Alliance Bank	
Street Address:	195 Church Street	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3027716	GRAPHLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: jnunes@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie-Anne Maxwell Address Line 1: 20 Church Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie-Anne Maxwell
Signature:	/Leslie-Anne Maxwell/
Date:	06/10/2009

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0618

900135937

source=2BH9325#page1.tif source=2BH3323#page1.tif source=2BH3323#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0619

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Graphlogic Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) : ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment	Name: New Alliance Bank Internal Address: Street Address: 195 Church Street City: New Haven State: CT Country: U.S. Zip: 06510 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship U.S. Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,027,716
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The mark consists of a stylized depiction of graph lines and nodes in th	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leslie-Anne Maxwell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 22nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 20 Church Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: _{Hartford}	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	
Phone Number: (860) 286-2929	Deposit Account Number 061130
Fax Number: (860) 286-0115 Email Address: amaxwell@cantorcolburn.com	Authorized User Name ₀₄₀₁
9. Signature: Sissie - Jonne Manwell Signature	June 10, 2009 Date
Leslie-Anne Maxwell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, **GRAPHLOGIC INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a place of business at 388 E. Main Street, Suite 1, Branford, Connecticut 06405 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on the <u>Annex</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Annex</u>; and

WHEREAS, **NEWALLIANCE BANK**, a Connecticut bank having a principal place of business at 195 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and together with (I) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks (U.S.) is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as the Assignee shall complete the instrument by signing its acceptance of this Assignment of Trademarks and Services Marks (U.S.) below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as n instrument under seal, on this 5day of June, 2009.

GRAPHLOGIC INC.

Bv:

June Gold
Its President

State of Connecticut
County of Mountainer
On this the
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. Date: 6 5 09 Notary Public Print Name: MCMU RAW
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/10/2009